SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 09/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Ranjita Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sambit Panja, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

The appeal is admitted.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER