

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS
NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS
(For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the office report dated 23rd January, 2017.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master