Item No.7

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

1

SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ram Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anupam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. Apporva Misra, Adv.

Ms. Rahat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the respondent No.36 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit.

As per certificate of service received from the concerned High Court, respondent Nos. 30 and 31 could not be served due to "Addressee moved" and "insufficient address" respectively. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.30 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

As far as respondent No.31 is concerned, Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos.31 and 38 to 41. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant shall file spare copies for issuance of notice in the I.A for impleadment within a period of two weeks, as last chance.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 16.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG