SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Puja, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Manjeet Kripal, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR (Present)

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Ashish Anand B., Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Paramhans, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. A. C. Boxi P., Adv. (Not Present)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per dasti proof filed by the appellant, Respondent No. 40 and 59 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf and Respondent Nos. 30, 33, 51 and 56 have not been served. However, on request of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner fresh steps of these respondents may be taken within a period of two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 17.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar