

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s) . 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Anand Bernard, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in Interlocutory Application of
impleadment.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm