SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.2/2016 - Application for impleadement as respondent)

Date: 18-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2016

Though notice is served, there is no counter affidavit opposing this application.

In view of the grounds stated in the application, this

application is allowed as prayed for.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER