## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4539/2016

THE GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL), GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv

Mr. Raghav Singh, Ad

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG Haryana

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The service on all the parties is complete. The learned counsel appearing for the impleaded respondent No.62 prays for and

is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit on the assurance that they would definitely file their counter affidavit within the time granted.

Upon the completion of four weeks, the matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

(GP)